12/13/2018 505235134

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5281904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK	12/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFOBRIGHT INC.		
Street Address:	47 COLBORNE STREET, SUITE 403		
City:	TORONTO		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M5E 1P8		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8417727	
Patent Number:	8266147	
Patent Number:	8521748	
Patent Number:	8700579	
Patent Number:	8838593	
Patent Number:	8943100	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)865-7048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4168657152

Email: sharon.groom@mcmillan.ca

Correspondent Name: MCMILLAN LLP

Address Line 1: 181 BAY STREET, SUITE 4400 Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5J 2T3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON GROOM	
SIGNATURE:	/seg/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 048655 FRAME: 0062

505235134

source=EXECUTED - Patent Release (Infobright)#page1.tif source=EXECUTED - Patent Release (Infobright)#page2.tif source=EXECUTED - Patent Release (Infobright)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048655 FRAME: 0063

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE dated as of December 12, 2018 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association and authorized foreign bank under the Bank Act (Canada) (the "Secured Party") under the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 2013 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Secured Party and Infobright Inc., a corporation existing under the Canada Business Corporation Act (the "Debtor") and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Patent Reel 033270, Frame 0205.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's patents, including but not limited to the patents listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Patents; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Patents under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Patents, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Patents under the Security Agreement.

[Remainder of the page intentionally left blank]

PATENT 13290487 1 REEL: 048655 FRAME: 0064 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the date above.

COMERICA BANK

Name:

Title:

EXHIBIT A

REEL: 048655 FRAME: 0065

Title	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Date Granted
System and method for storing data in a relational database	13/160437	6/14/11	8,417,727	4/9/13
Methods and systems for database organization	12/324630	11/26/08	8,266,147	9/11/12
System and method for managing metadata in a relational database	13/160451	6/14/11	8,521,748	8/27/13
Method and system for data compression in a relational database	11/843019	8/22/07	8,700,579	4/15/14
Method and system for storing, organizing and processing data in a relational database	11/854788	9/13/07	n/a	n/a
System and method for storing data in a relational database	13/800568	3/13/13	n/a	n/a

RECORDED: 12/13/2018

REEL: 048655 FRAME: 0066